

State of Tennessee

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 723

By Senators Yager, Crowe, Ford

and

Representatives Hurley, Cobb

A RESOLUTION to honor and congratulate Taylor Lindsay upon being crowned Miss Polk Salad 2011.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should pause to specially recognize those emerging community leaders who strive to improve the quality of life for their fellow citizens while bringing beauty, grace, and purpose to all their endeavors; and

WHEREAS, one such superlative Tennessean and beautiful young woman is Miss Taylor Lindsay, who was crowned Miss Polk Salad on May 14, 2011, during the eighth Annual Miss Polk Salad Pageant in Harriman; and

WHEREAS, the pageant, which is open to young women between the ages of seventeen and twenty-seven, is held in conjunction with the Tennessee "Polk" Salad Festival, an exemplary event that ensures the proliferation of our Southern culture and cuisine while also providing entertainment for the entire family and raising funds to assist our courageous veterans; and

WHEREAS, to capture this illustrious honor, Miss Lindsay bested six other highly-talented contestants to earn the coveted title; and

WHEREAS, serving as a positive role model to young women across the State of Tennessee, Taylor Lindsay is an extremely giving person who often reaches out with compassion to people whom life has treated unkindly, and she epitomizes the ideal of the consummate student, dedicated public servant, and reliable friend and neighbor; and

WHEREAS, the daughter of Les Lindsay and Pattie Lindsay and a native of Ten Mile, Taylor's pageant victory is a special source of pride for her family, friends, and her community, who are deeply proud of this remarkable young lady and her many accomplishments; and

WHEREAS, Miss Lindsay's extraordinary achievement is clearly deserving of the respect, admiration, and commendation of this legislative body; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we hereby honor and congratulate Taylor Lindsay of Ten Mile upon her recent coronation as the 2011 Miss Polk Salad and wish her much continued success in all her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 723

| ADOPTED: | April 11, 2012 | |
|----------|----------------|--|
| | | RON RAMSEY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE |
| | | BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER USE OF REPRESENTATIVES |
| | I. W. a | |

BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR